
JOHNSON TIMOTHY L

KING AMANDA L

1 COTA COURT

ST ALBANS, VT 05478-0000

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,1FAM HSE

549-173-11184PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
26063001

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

26063001

AC

1 COTA CT

0.27

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 298,200  0  0.00  0

 0  0  0.27  72,900  72,900

 298,200

 298,200  0  0.27  72,900  371,100
 298,200  0  0.27  72,900  371,100

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2024 GL  298,200  0 0.27

0

0

 42,800  184,500  184,500 01/01/2023

 72,900  371,100  371,100 by PP & SB 7.11.2025 07/11/2025

2023 GL  141,700

2022 GL  141,700  42,800  184,500  184,500 01/01/2022

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

280-184 05/01/2018  205,000 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit Date

12/20/2024

05/21/2024 8

66

Result By

Rob Cioffi

Rob Cioffi

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.27 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 270,000 R1 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 72,900

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 72,900

Assessed Notes

 72,900 72,900Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 11,761.20 0.27 RES. WEST10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 371,100

 371,100

 371,100

 371,100

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 339.84Tot Val SF/Prcl 339.84

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.27 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a RANCH building built about 2012, having primarily VINYL 

Exterior and 1,092 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 1 Bath, 

and 2 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

1

Property: 2071 | Bld: 2013 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2024 | Data As Of Date: 08/07/2025 | User: a.young | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

Print Date / Time

8/7/2025 10:20 am

b.pudvah

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 371,100 371,100

Property ID: 2071

Alt %

HX 

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

19 - RANCH

1 - ONE STY

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

1 - GABLE

1 - ASPHALT SH

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C - AVERAGE

2012

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

4 - CARPET

0

11 - GEOTHERM

3 - FORCED H/W

1

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 26063001

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 0

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

AV - Average 6

 165.00

 1.16630

 1.02000

$196.29

 1.00000

$19,000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 317,261

LUC Ft.

6%6%

 19,036

 298,225

 1.0000

$0

$298,200

 1.0000

$298,200

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  0  2

 1  0  2

 1  0  2

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

GAR

OFP

WDK

BMT

1ST FLOOR  1,092  1,092  1,092  1,092  196.29  214,349

GARAGE  384  384  0  0  68.85  26,438

OPEN PORCH  35  35  0  0  39.26  1,374

WOOD DECK

BASEMENT

 190

 1,092

 2,793

 2,793

 190

 1,092

 2,793

 2,793

 0

 0

 1,092

 1,092

 0

 0

 1,092

 1,092

 13.24

 49.07

 2,516

 53,584

 298,261

 298,261

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

Building Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

$273.08

 196.29000

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape

Property: 2071 | Bld: 2013 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2024 | Data As Of Date: 08/07/2025 | User: a.young | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed



BALDERAS MAX

DUCLOS DOUG

2 COTA COURT

ST ALBANS, VT 05478-0000

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,CONDO,GAR

549-173-11185PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
26063002

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

26063002

AC

2 COTA CT

0.18

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 230,800  0  0.00  0

 0  0  0.18  63,600  63,600

 230,800

 230,800  0  0.18  63,600  294,400
 230,800  0  0.18  63,600  294,400

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2024 GL  230,800  0 0.18

0

0

 39,200  143,200  143,200 01/01/2023

 63,600  294,400  294,400 by PP & SB 7.11.2025 07/11/2025

2023 GL  104,000

2022 GL  104,000  39,200  143,200  143,200 01/01/2022

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

281-483 08/10/2018  182,500 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit Date

12/20/2024

05/21/2024 8

66

Result By

Rob Cioffi

Rob Cioffi

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.18 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 353,333.33 R1 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 63,600

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 63,600

Assessed Notes

 63,600 63,600Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 7,840.80 0.18 RES. WEST10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 294,400

 294,400

 294,400

 294,400

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 357.28Tot Val SF/Prcl 357.28

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.18 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a CONDO-TNHS building built about 2014, having primarily 

VINYL Exterior and 824 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 1 

Bath, 1 Half Bath, 6 Rooms, and 3 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

1

Property: 2072 | Bld: 2014 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2024 | Data As Of Date: 08/07/2025 | User: a.young | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

Print Date / Time

8/7/2025 10:20 am

b.pudvah

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 294,400 294,400

Property ID: 2072

Alt %

HX 

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

8 - CONDO-TNHS

1 - ONE STY

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

1 - GABLE

1 - ASPHALT SH

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C - AVERAGE

2014

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

4 - CARPET

2

2 - GAS

3 - FORCED H/W

1

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 26063002

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 0

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

AV - Average 4.5

 240.00

 1.00000

 1.00000

$240.00

 1.00000

$0

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 241,685

LUC Ft.

4.5%4.5%

 10,876

 230,809

 1.0000

$0

$230,800

 1.0000

$230,800

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  6  3

 1  6  3

 1  6  3

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

OFP

WDK

BMT

1ST FLOOR  824  824  824  824  240.00  197,760

OPEN PORCH  24  24  0  0  48.00  1,152

WOOD DECK  144  144  0  0  13.70  1,973

BASEMENT  680

 1,672

 1,672

 680

 1,672

 1,672

 0

 824

 824

 0

 824

 824

 60.00  40,800

 241,685

 241,685

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

Building Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

$280.10

 240.00000

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape

Property: 2072 | Bld: 2014 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2024 | Data As Of Date: 08/07/2025 | User: a.young | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed



MURRAY BRYNN

MURRAY KEITH

3 COTA COURT

ST ALBANS, VT 05478

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,1FAM HSE

549-173-11186PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
26063003

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

26063003

AC

3 COTA CT

0.24

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 277,300  1,000  0.00  0

 0  0  0.24  69,800  69,800

 278,300

 277,300  1,000  0.24  69,800  348,100
 277,300  1,000  0.24  69,800  348,100

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2024 GL  277,300  1,000 0.24

0

0

 52,000  168,600  168,600 01/01/2023

 69,800  348,100  348,100 by PP & SB 7.11.2025 07/11/2025

2023 GL  116,600

2022 GL  116,600  52,000  168,600  168,600 01/01/2022

MURRAY BRYNN

MURRAY KEITH

3 COTA COURT

ST ALBANS, VT 05478

US

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

MURRAY BRYNN 303-283 11/28/2023  0 No

PORTER MATTHEW

PORTER MATTHEW A

303-281 11/28/2023  84,300 No

302-725 09/26/2023  84,300 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit Date

09/18/2024

04/23/2024 8

14

Result By

Rob Cioffi

Rob Cioffi

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.24 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 290,833.33 R1 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 69,800

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 69,800

Assessed Notes

 69,800 69,800Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 10,454.40 0.24 RES. WEST10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 348,100

 348,100

 348,100

 348,100

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

09/18/2024

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 265.64Tot Val SF/Prcl 265.64

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.24 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a CAPE building built about 2010, having primarily VINYL 

Exterior and 1,310.40 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 1 

Bath, 3 Rooms, and 2 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

8

8

19

Property: 2073 | Bld: 2015 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2024 | Data As Of Date: 08/07/2025 | User: a.young | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

295-490

242-73-74

10/19/2021  239,900 No

08/30/2010  169,900 No

1

1

Print Date / Time

8/7/2025 10:21 am

r.cioffi

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 348,100 348,100

Property ID: 2073

Alt %

HX 

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

5 - CAPE

1H - ONE/ONE HALF

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

1 - GABLE

1 - ASPHALT SH

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C - AVERAGE

2010

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

16 - LAMINATE

0

2 - GAS

3 - FORCED H/W

1

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 26063003

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 0

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

AV - Average 7

 165.00

 1.10525

 1.00000

$182.37

 1.00000

$19,000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 298,146

LUC Ft.

7%7%

 20,870

 277,276

 1.0000

$0

$277,300

 1.0000

$277,300

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  3  2

 1  3  2

 1  3  2

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

ATC

BMT

WDK

1ST FLOOR  936  936  936  936  182.37  170,698

ATTIC  374  936  374  374  167.78  62,817

BASEMENT  936  936  0  0  45.59  42,672

WOOD DECK  236

 2,482

 2,482

 236

 3,044

 3,044

 0

 1,310

 1,310

 0

 1,310

 1,310

 12.53  2,959

 279,146

 279,146

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

2 SHED/FR Y 100.00  2010  11.00 T 11.2% 10 1 R1 1 1  1,000  1,000

Building Totals Yard Item Appr  1,000  1,000Special Feature Appr

 1,000

 1,000

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr  1,000  1,000

$211.61

 182.37000

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape

Property: 2073 | Bld: 2015 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2024 | Data As Of Date: 08/07/2025 | User: a.young | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed



BELL KEMAR

NGUYEN TEASELLA

4 COTA COURT

ST ALBANS, VT 05478-0000

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,CONDO,GAR

549-173-11433PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
26063004

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

26063004

AC

4 COTA CT

0.18

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 196,200  0  0.00  0

 0  0  0.18  63,600  63,600

 196,200

 196,200  0  0.18  63,600  259,800
 196,200  0  0.18  63,600  259,800

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2024 GL  196,200  0 0.18

0

0

 39,200  143,200  143,200 01/01/2023

 63,600  259,800  259,800 by PP & SB 7.11.2025 07/11/2025

2023 GL  104,000

2022 GL  104,000  39,200  143,200  143,200 01/01/2022

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

287-479 03/12/2020  187,500 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit Date

12/20/2024

10/01/2024

05/21/2024

22

66

Result By

8

Rob Cioffi

Rob Cioffi

Rob Cioffi

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.18 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 353,333.33 R1 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 63,600

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 63,600

Assessed Notes

 63,600 63,600Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 7,840.80 0.18 RES. WEST10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 259,800

 259,800

 259,800

 259,800

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 315.29Tot Val SF/Prcl 315.29

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.18 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a CONDO-TNHS building built about 2014, having primarily 

VINYL Exterior and 824 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 1 

Bath, 1 Half Bath, 6 Rooms, and 3 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

1

Property: 2074 | Bld: 2016 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2024 | Data As Of Date: 08/07/2025 | User: a.young | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

Print Date / Time

8/7/2025 10:21 am

b.pudvah

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 259,800 259,800

Property ID: 2074

Alt %

HX 

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

8 - CONDO-TNHS

1 - ONE STY

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

1 - ASPHALT SH

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C- - AVG. (-)

2014

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

4 - CARPET

2

2 - GAS

3 - FORCED H/W

1

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 26063004

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 0

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

AV - Average 4.5

 240.00

 1.00000

 1.00000

$240.00

 0.85000

$0

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 205,432

LUC Ft.

4.5%4.5%

 9,244

 196,188

 1.0000

$0

$196,200

 1.0000

$196,200

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  6  3

 1  6  3

 1  6  3

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

OFP

WDK

BMT

1ST FLOOR  824  824  824  824  240.00  197,760

OPEN PORCH  24  24  0  0  47.99  1,152

WOOD DECK  144  144  0  0  13.70  1,973

BASEMENT  680

 1,672

 1,672

 680

 1,672

 1,672

 0

 824

 824

 0

 824

 824

 60.00  40,800

 241,685

 241,685

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

Building Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

$238.11

 204.00000

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape

Property: 2074 | Bld: 2016 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2024 | Data As Of Date: 08/07/2025 | User: a.young | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed



FARMER DERRICK J

FARMER HEATHER M

6 COTA COURT

ST ALBANS, VT 05478-0000

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,1FAM HSE,GAR

549-173-11187PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
26063006

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

26063006

AC

6 COTA CT

0.23

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 310,300  0  0.00  0

 0  0  0.23  68,800  68,800

 310,300

 310,300  0  0.23  68,800  379,100
 310,300  0  0.23  68,800  379,100

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2024 GL  310,300  0 0.23

0

0

 51,500  193,400  193,400 01/01/2023

 68,800  379,100  379,100 by PP & SB 7.11.2025 07/11/2025

2023 GL  141,900

2022 GL  141,900  51,500  193,400  193,400 01/01/2022

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

250-253-254 09/19/2011  182,000 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit Date

12/20/2024

05/21/2024 8

66

Result By

Rob Cioffi

Rob Cioffi

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.23 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 299,130.43 R1 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 68,800

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 68,800

Assessed Notes

 68,800 68,800Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 10,018.80 0.23 RES. WEST10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 379,100

 379,100

 379,100

 379,100

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 213.46Tot Val SF/Prcl 213.46

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.23 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a SPLIT ENT building built about 2010, having primarily 

VINYL Exterior and 1,776 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 1 

Bath, 1 Half Bath, 6 Rooms, and 3 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

1

Property: 2076 | Bld: 2018 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2024 | Data As Of Date: 08/07/2025 | User: a.young | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

Print Date / Time

8/7/2025 10:21 am

b.pudvah

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 379,100 379,100

Property ID: 2076

Alt %

HX 

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

18 - SPLIT ENT

1 - ONE STY

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

1 - GABLE

1 - ASPHALT SH

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C - AVERAGE

2010

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

4 - CARPET

2

2 - GAS

3 - FORCED H/W

1

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 26063006

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 0

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

AV - Average 7

 165.00

 1.02523

 1.00000

$169.16

 1.00000

$23,800

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 333,664

LUC Ft.

7%7%

 23,356

 310,308

 1.0000

$0

$310,300

 1.0000

$310,300

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  6  3

 1  6  3

 1  6  3

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

LLV

WDK

GARUNDER

1ST FLOOR  1,056  1,056  1,056  1,056  169.16  178,633

LOWR LEVEL  720  720  720  720  152.25  109,620

WOOD DECK  120  120  0  0  14.30  1,716

GAR.UNDER  336

 2,232

 2,232

 336

 2,232

 2,232

 0

 1,776

 1,776

 0

 1,776

 1,776

 59.21  19,895

 309,864

 309,864

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

Building Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

$174.72

 169.16000

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape

Property: 2076 | Bld: 2018 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2024 | Data As Of Date: 08/07/2025 | User: a.young | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed



BLOUIN RAYMOND GEORGE

SUPPLEMENTAL NEEDS IRREVOCABLE NEEDS

450 HATHAWAY POINT ROAD

ST ALBANS, VT 05478-0000

PROPERTY LOCATION IN PROCESS APPRAISAL SUMMARY 

OWNERSHIP
LT,1FAM HSE

549-173-11188PREVIOUS OWNER

Occ Type

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION

Lot Size

Total Land

Land Unit Type

Insp Date

Parcel ID
26063008

USER DEFINED

LAND SECTION  (10)

PREVIOUS ASSESSMENTS

BUILDING PERMITS

SALES INFORMATION

ACTIVITIES

26063008

AC

8 COTA CT

0.29

PID1 PID2 PID3 PID4

Use Code Building Val Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Val
10

10

Building Total

Parcel Total

Source

 229,700  0  0.00  0

 0  0  0.29  75,000  75,000

 229,700

 229,700  0  0.29  75,000  304,700
 229,700  0  0.29  75,000  304,700

0 - Mkt Adj Cost

St Albans, VT

Tot Val SF/Bld

Tx Yr Cat Use Bld Value Yard Items Land Size Land Val Total Appr Assessed Date

2024 GL  229,700  0 0.29

0

0

 43,600  166,100  166,100 01/01/2023

 75,000  304,700  304,700 by PP & SB 7.11.2025 07/11/2025

2023 GL  122,500

2022 GL  122,500  43,600  166,100  166,100 01/01/2022

Grantor NotesVerif.TSFSale PriceDateTypeLegal Ref

10

10

10

259-615 02/11/2013  146,500 No

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Date Number Desc Amount Closed Status Type Notes Last Visit Date

03/20/2025

12/20/2024

05/21/2024

66

21

Result By

8

Rob Cioffi

Rob Cioffi

Rob Cioffi

TOWN

10 RESD 1 1 0.29 SA SITE 1  45,00045,000 258,620.69 R1 1

LUC LUC Desc Ft. Depth# Units U. Type L. Type Ft. Base V. Unit Prc Adj Prc NBC Ft. Mod. Inf 1 % %Inf 2 Inf 3 %

 75,000

Appr Alt 2 LUC %

 0  0.00000

Spec L.V. Juris

1

L. Ft.

 75,000

Assessed Notes

 75,000 75,000Tot Spl Credit TotTotal AC/HA Total SF/SM Parcel LUC P. NBC Desc 12,632.40 0.29 RES. WEST10 - RESD 1

Total Card

APPR

USE + IMP

ASSESSED /

/

/

Total Parcel

 304,700

 304,700

 304,700

 304,700

MAP ID

VT SPAN#

PriorID3a

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2b

PriorID3b

CONTIG MAP ID

PriorID2c

PriorID3c

Assessor Map

VT SPAN

GIS Coord 1

GIS Coord 2

 272.05Tot Val SF/Prcl 272.05

Building Location

This parcel contains 0.29 AC of land mainly classified as RESD 1 

with a RANCH building built about 2012, having primarily VINYL 

Exterior and 1,120 Square Feet, with 1 Residential Unit, 1 Bath, 

and 2 Bdrms.

StAlbans Card: 1 of 1

Notes

NAL

1

Property: 2077 | Bld: 2019 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2024 | Data As Of Date: 08/07/2025 | User: a.young | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed

OTHER ASSESSMENTS

PROPERTY FACTORS

Item Code

Census

%

F. Haz

Exempt

Topo

Street

Traffic

Dis 1

Dis 2

Dis 3

Zone 1

Zone 2

Zone 3

Util 1

Util 2

Util 3

00

173

549

100.00000000

100.00000000

100.00000000

AmtDescCode Comm Int Amt

CodeItem

Print Date / Time

8/7/2025 10:21 am

b.pudvah

Last Date / Time

USE LAND /  0 0

 304,700 304,700

Property ID: 2077

Alt %

HX 

 0.00



Special Features / Yard Items 

Exterior Information
Type

Stry Hght

(Liv) Units

Found

Frame

P. Wall

Sec Wall

Roof Str

Roof Cvr

Color

View

Bld Name

19 - RANCH

1 - ONE STY

1 - CONCRETE

1 - WOOD

4 - VINYL

1 - GABLE

1 - ASPHALT SH

1 1

0

Con Mod

Juris

Alt LUC

Year Blt

Grade
General Information

Eff Yr

C- - AVG. (-)

2012

Interior Information

# Heat Sys

Heat

Heat Fuel

Int Vs Ext

Insulation

Electric

Bmt Garage

Sub Floors

Bmt Floors

Sec Floor

P. Floor

Partition

Sec Int Wall

P. Int Wall

Avg Ht / Fl

AC %

Ctrl Vac %

Sprink %

Sol HW %

Heated %

Com Wall %

1 - DRYWALL

16 - LAMINATE

0

2 - GAS

3 - FORCED H/W

1

Sketch

Image

Comparable Sales 

Mobile Home 

Comments

Other Fix

Add. 1/2

1/2 Bath

Add. 3/4

3/4 Bath

Add Full

Full Bath

WS Flues

Fireplaces

Add Kit.

Kitchens

Other Features

Bath Features Remodeling

General

Heating

Electric

Plumb

Bath

Kitchen

Add.

Interior

Exterior

Res Breakdown 

Depreciation

Total

Override

Special

Economic

Functional

Phys Con

Condo Information

Name

% Own

Floor

Tot Units

Location

Calc Ladder

Parcel ID 26063008

Rtng

Base Rate

Size Adj

Con Adj

Adj Prc

Other Feat

Grade Ft.

NBH Mod

NBC Infl

Adj Tot (RCN)

Depr %

Depr

Depr'd Total

Juris Ft.

Spec. Features

Lump Sum

Final Total

Override Val

Assmnt Ft.

Assessed Val

Total $/SF

Undepr $/SF

No. Unit Rooms Bdrms

Tot

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

A - AVERAGE

 1

 0

 0

 0

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

Rtng

AV - Average 6

 165.00

 1.15714

 1.00000

$190.93

 0.85000

$16,150

 1.0000

 1.0000

 1.0000

 244,392

LUC Ft.

6%6%

 14,664

 229,728

 1.0000

$0

$229,700

 1.0000

$229,700

Make Model Serial Year Color

Floor

Prcl Total

Bld Total

 1  0  2

 1  0  2

 1  0  2

Rtng Parcel ID Type Sale Date Price

Sub Areas 
Code Desc Net Area Sz Adj A. Rate AV Undepr Val

Alt Areas 
S. Area % UAlt Type % Alt QualTenantsGross A. F. Area

Building Totals

Parcel Totals

FFL

OFP

BMT

1ST FLOOR  1,120  1,120  1,120  1,120  190.93  213,842

OPEN PORCH  32  32  0  0  38.16  1,221

BASEMENT  1,120  1,120  0  0  47.73  53,458

 2,272

 2,272

 2,272

 2,272

 1,120

 1,120

 1,120

 1,120

 268,520

 268,520

Code Desc A Y/S Qty Size Qual Con Year Unit Prc D/S Depr % LUC Ft. NBC Ft. Juris Ft. Appr Val  Assessed

Building Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

Parcel Totals Yard Item Appr Special Feature Appr

$205.09

 162.29050

Avg Rtng Ind Val

Shape

Property: 2077 | Bld: 2019 | Seq: 1 | Year: 2024 | Data As Of Date: 08/07/2025 | User: a.young | DB: Assess50StAlbansVTDisclaimer: This Information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not guaranteed
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